

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1222-2022 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 11/14/2022 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 11/28/2022 Final action: 11/28/2022

Enactment date: 11/28/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 11/28/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

amending Section 443.05 as amended by Ordinance No. 1510-2019, passed December 2, 2019,

related to Inspection Prior to Licensing Vehicles.

**Sponsors:** Stephanie Howse-Jones

Indexes: CODIFIED ORDINANCES, VEHICLES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1222-2022-amend Section 443.05 re taxi cab licensing, 2. 1222-2022 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/14/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by amending Section 443.05 as amended by Ordinance No. 1510-2019, passed December 2, 2019, related to Inspection Prior to Licensing Vehicles.